
Tiffin (1-0 , 1-0) -vs- Walsh (0-1 , 0-1)
09/03/2022 at North Canton, Ohio (Larry Staudt Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:02 PM   End of Game: 04:54 PM   Duration: 02:52
Referee: Doe,John   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/03/2022
Site: North Canton, Ohio (Larry Staudt Field)
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
TU 0 21 14 7 42
WU 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play TU WU
2nd 12:54 TU - Carter,Christian 22 yd run (Basile,Nick kick), 9 plays, 85 yards, TOP 03:59 7 0
2nd 12:37 TU - Carter,Christian 4 yd run (Basile,Nick kick), 1 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:05 14 0
2nd 03:39 TU - Pinnix,Darius 10 yd run (Basile,Nick kick), 7 plays, 45 yards, TOP 02:39 21 0
3rd 05:45 TU - Carter,Christian 6 yd run (Basile,Nick kick), 10 plays, 88 yards, TOP 04:37 28 0
3rd 03:18 TU - Lewis,Josh 41 yd pass from Carter,Christian (Basile,Nick kick) 3 plays, 63 yards, TOP 01:03 35 0
4th 06:24 TU - Thomas,Jalen 9 yd pass from Carter,Christian (Basile,Nick kick) 5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 02:30 42 0



Team Statistics TU WU
FIRST DOWNS 28 12
    Rushing 12 3
    Passing 11 7
    Penalty 5 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 228 11
    Attempts 41 24
    Avg. Per Rush 5.6 0.5
    Rushing TDs 4 0
    Yards Gained 232 49
    Yds. Lost 4 38
NET YARDS Passing 214 175
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-32-1 21-33-3
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 5.3
    Avg. / Comp. 12.6 8.3
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 442 186
    Plays 73 57
    Avg. / Play 6.1 3.3
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-60 9-85
PUNTS-YARDS 3-71 6-222
    Avg. / Punt 23.7 37
    Net / Punt 17.0 35.5
    Inside 20 0 3
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-449 1-59
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.1 59.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.4 40.0
    Touchbacks 5 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-9-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 2-31-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 15.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3-27-0 1-6-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 -8
    Possession Time 30:34 29:26
        1st Quarter 5:31 9:29
        2nd Quarter 8:00 7:00
        3rd Quarter 8:31 6:29
        4th Quarter 8:32 6:28
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 14 5 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 0-0
        Touchdowns 4-4 0-0
        Field Goals 0-4 0-0
    Sacks: Total - Yards 5-31 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Tiffin Walsh

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Carter,Christian 17 32 214 2 1 41 0
Totals 17 32 214 2 1 41 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Vatter,Tom 21 33 175 0 3 43 5
Totals 21 33 175 0 3 43 5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Pinnix,Darius 12 71 3 68 1 20 5.7
Carter,Christian 7 66 0 66 3 22 9.4
Nelson,Devin 8 44 0 44 0 16 5.5
Felder,Justin 8 33 0 33 0 7 4.1
Thomas,Jalen 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Banks-Dorn,Tyrese 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0
Lowe,Anthony 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
Dean,James 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 41 232 4 228 4 22 5.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Carter,Tai 11 41 3 38 0 14 3.5
Jennings,Dom 6 6 2 4 0 4 0.7
Thomas,Cory 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Vatter,Tom 6 0 33 -33 0 0 -5.5
Totals 24 49 38 11 0 14 0.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Thomas,Jalen 4 65 1 33
Lewis,Josh 3 63 1 41
Lowe,Anthony 6 32 0 11
Pinnix,Darius 2 24 0 18
Felder,Justin 1 17 0 17
Dean,James 1 13 0 13
Borders,DeAngelo 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 214 2 41

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Gray,Tyre 8 100 0 43
Gresham,Jaden 4 28 0 15
Johnson,Keyshawn 3 19 0 10
Johnson,Nolan 2 10 0 5
Thomas,Cory 1 9 0 9
Jennings,Dom 2 9 0 11
Davis,Kharion 1 0 0 0
Carter,Tai 0 0 0 0
Primer,Mark 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 175 0 43

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Martin,Matt 3 71 23.7 44 0 1 0
Totals 3 71 23.7 44 0 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kashner,Garrett 6 222 37 48 3 0 0
Totals 6 222 37.0 48 3 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Lowe,Anthony 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lewis,Josh 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Wimpye,Jermaine 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 27 27
Lewis,Chucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 9 9 1 19 19 3 27 27

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Johnson,Nolan 0 0 0 2 31 17 0 0 0
Colston,Javon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
Total 0 0 0 2 31 17 1 6 6

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Basile,Nick 4th 12:07 48 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Hanchett,Charles 1st 06:43 47
MISSE
D

Hanchett,Charles 2nd 00:27 40 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
West,Nick 7 449 5 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Hanchett,Charles 1 59 0 0 59.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Tiffin Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Robinson,Latrell 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dance,Sir Zion 4 2 6 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — 1 —
Lewis,Chucky 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Richardson,Tyler 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Barry 3 2 5 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Woods,Mark 3 1 4 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Tueimeh,Patrick 3 1 4 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wimpye,Jermaine 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 2-27 — — —
Mankins,Marshawn 1 2 3 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Kelley,Montez 2 — 2 2.0/10 2.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Watkins,C. — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Collier 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connell,Jesse 1 1 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Waits,Hunter — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Brown,Zeke — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Pinnix,Darius 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,DJ — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Farmer,Zion 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Jalen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Christian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,James — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Keyvien — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Basile,Nick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 20 55.0 11.0/39 5.0/31 — 1/— 3-27 3 1 —

Walsh Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bremer,Diego 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Page,Robbie 5 1 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Baugh,Stephen 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bunnaman,Kyle 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colston,Javon 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-6 — — —
Esterle,Matt 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shellenbarger,Marcus 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Rian 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Agresta,Johnny 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanford II,Tim 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Conkel,Marvin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bischof,Kyle 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hollobaugh,Cam 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gresham,Jaden 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Long,Grayson 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Bobby — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gray,Tyre 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bates,Bernard — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Nolan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Petrosky,Delshawn 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Broyles,Tyree 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
Hurd,Jaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Abuhamdeh,Zadan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Iacino,Rocco — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Glass,Jacob 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rimel,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stevens,Jesse — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 47 14 61.0 3.0/8 —/0 — —/— 1-6 2 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Tiffin

Walsh

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TU 31 11:17 PUNT TU 31 10:28 PUNT 3-0 00:49
1st TU 31 06:43 FGA TU 48 03:54 PUNT 6-17 02:49
1st TU 15 01:53 PUNT WU 0 12:54 TD 9-85 03:59
2nd WU 4 12:42 INT WU 0 12:37 TD 1-4 00:05
2nd TU 32 09:49 PUNT WU 44 07:06 PUNT 8-24 02:43
2nd WU 45 06:18 INT WU 0 03:39 TD 7-45 02:39
2nd TU 32 00:27 FGA TU 29 00:00 HALF 1-(-3) 00:27
3rd TU 25 14:53 KO WU 48 12:09 INT 7-27 02:44
3rd TU 12 10:22 PUNT WU 0 05:45 TD 10-88 04:37
3rd TU 37 04:21 INT WU 0 03:18 TD 3-63 01:03
4th TU 37 15:00 FUMB WU 31 12:07 FGA 9-32 02:53
4th TU 40 08:54 PUNT WU 0 06:24 TD 5-60 02:30
4th TU 6 03:09 PUNT TU 21 00:00 HALF 5-30 03:09

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WU 17 14:55 KO WU 39 11:17 PUNT 6-22 03:38
1st TU 45 10:28 PUNT TU 31 06:43 FGA 7-14 03:45
1st WU 39 03:54 PUNT WU 37 01:53 PUNT 3-(-2) 02:01
2nd WU 25 12:54 KO WU 25 12:42 INT 1-0 00:12
2nd WU 25 12:37 KO WU 41 09:49 PUNT 4-16 02:48
2nd WU 20 07:06 PUNT WU 22 06:18 INT 3-2 00:48
2nd WU 25 03:39 KO TU 24 00:27 FGA 11-51 03:12
3rd TU 48 12:09 INT TU 49 10:22 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:47
3rd WU 20 05:39 KO WU 44 04:21 INT 3-24 01:18
3rd WU 25 03:18 KO TU 37 00:00 FUMB 5-38 03:18
4th WU 31 12:07 FGA WU 30 08:54 PUNT 6-(-1) 03:13
4th WU 25 06:24 KO TU 47 03:09 PUNT 7-28 03:15



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Tiffin wins toss and defers; WU  will receive; TU  will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.West,Nick kickoff 62 yards to
the WAL03 Johnson,Nolan return 14 yards to the WAL17 (Dance,Sir Zion).
 

 

 

Walsh at 14:55
1st and 10 at WU 17 Walsh drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WU 17 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAL20 (Dance,Sir Zion).
2nd and 7 at WU 20 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAL22 (Robinson,Latrell).
3rd and 5 at WU 22 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep right to Gray,Tyre for 12 yards to the WAL34 (Dance,Sir

Zion; Lewis,Chucky), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WU 34 PENALTY WAL False Start  5 yards from WAL34 to WAL29. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WU 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short left to Johnson,Keyshawn for 6 yards to the WAL35

(Dance,Sir Zion).
2nd and 9 at WU 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush left for 2 yards gain to the WAL37 (Lewis,Chucky), out of bounds PENALTY

WAL Holding (Gray,Tyre) 10 yards from WAL35 to WAL25. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at WU 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep left to Gray,Tyre for 14 yards to the WAL39 (Brown,Barry),

out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass incomplete short left to Gresham,Jaden.
4th and 5 at WU 39 Kashner,Garrett punt 39 yards to the TIF22 Lowe,Anthony return 9 yards to the TIF31 (Gray,Tyre).

Walsh at 14:55
1st and 10 at WU 17 Walsh drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WU 17 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAL20 (Dance,Sir Zion).
2nd and 7 at WU 20 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAL22 (Robinson,Latrell).
3rd and 5 at WU 22 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep right to Gray,Tyre for 12 yards to the WAL34 (Dance,Sir

Zion; Lewis,Chucky), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WU 34 PENALTY WAL False Start  5 yards from WAL34 to WAL29. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WU 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short left to Johnson,Keyshawn for 6 yards to the WAL35

(Dance,Sir Zion).
2nd and 9 at WU 35 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush left for 2 yards gain to the WAL37 (Lewis,Chucky), out of bounds PENALTY

WAL Holding (Gray,Tyre) 10 yards from WAL35 to WAL25. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at WU 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep left to Gray,Tyre for 14 yards to the WAL39 (Brown,Barry),

out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass incomplete short left to Gresham,Jaden.
4th and 5 at WU 39 Kashner,Garrett punt 39 yards to the TIF22 Lowe,Anthony return 9 yards to the TIF31 (Gray,Tyre).

Tiffin at 11:17
1st and 10 at TU 31 Tiffin drive start at 11:17.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Pinnix,Darius rush middle for 0 yards to the TIF31 (Bates,Bernard; Bunnaman,Kyle).
2nd and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Jalen broken up by Broyles,Tyree.
3rd and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short left to Lewis,Josh.
4th and 10 at TU 31 Martin,Matt punt 14 yards to the TIF45, out of bounds at TIF45.

Tiffin at 11:17
1st and 10 at TU 31 Tiffin drive start at 11:17.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Pinnix,Darius rush middle for 0 yards to the TIF31 (Bates,Bernard; Bunnaman,Kyle).
2nd and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short right to Thomas,Jalen broken up by Broyles,Tyree.
3rd and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short left to Lewis,Josh.
4th and 10 at TU 31 Martin,Matt punt 14 yards to the TIF45, out of bounds at TIF45.

Walsh at 10:28
1st and 10 at TU 45 Walsh drive start at 10:28.
1st and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom rush middle for 2 yards loss to the TIF47 (Woods,Mark).
2nd and 12 at TU 47 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short left to Gray,Tyre for 5 yards to the TIF42

(Richardson,Tyler).
3rd and 7 at TU 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep right to Gray,Tyre for 11 yards to the TIF31

(Wimpye,Jermaine), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TIF27 (Robinson,Latrell).
2nd and 6 at TU 27 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TIF28 (Brown,Barry).
3rd and 7 at TU 28 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom sacked for loss of 3 yards to the TIF31 (Kelley,Montez).
4th and 10 at TU 31 Timeout Tiffin, clock 06:49.
4th and 10 at TU 31 Hanchett,Charles field goal attempt from 47 yards NO GOOD (H: Vatter,Tom, LS: Agresta,Johnny), clock 06:43.

Walsh at 10:28
1st and 10 at TU 45 Walsh drive start at 10:28.
1st and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom rush middle for 2 yards loss to the TIF47 (Woods,Mark).
2nd and 12 at TU 47 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short left to Gray,Tyre for 5 yards to the TIF42

(Richardson,Tyler).
3rd and 7 at TU 42 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete deep right to Gray,Tyre for 11 yards to the TIF31

(Wimpye,Jermaine), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TIF27 (Robinson,Latrell).
2nd and 6 at TU 27 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TIF28 (Brown,Barry).
3rd and 7 at TU 28 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom sacked for loss of 3 yards to the TIF31 (Kelley,Montez).
4th and 10 at TU 31 Timeout Tiffin, clock 06:49.
4th and 10 at TU 31 Hanchett,Charles field goal attempt from 47 yards NO GOOD (H: Vatter,Tom, LS: Agresta,Johnny), clock 06:43.



 

 

 

 

 

Tiffin at 06:43
1st and 10 at TU 31 Tiffin drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete deep right to Lowe,Anthony for 18 yards to the TIF49

(Bremer,Diego) PENALTY TIF Illegal Block After FC Signal 15 yards from TIF31 to TIF16. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at TU 16 No Huddle-Shotgun Pinnix,Darius rush left for 12 yards gain to the TIF28 (Bunnaman,Kyle).
2nd and 13 at TU 28 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete short right to Pinnix,Darius for 6 yards to the TIF34

(Baugh,Stephen).
3rd and 7 at TU 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete deep middle to Lowe,Anthony for 11 yards to the TIF45

(Bremer,Diego), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short middle to Lewis,Josh broken up by Anderson,Rian.
2nd and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Anthony rush left for 3 yards gain to the TIF48 (Page,Robbie).
3rd and 7 at TU 48 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short left to Dean,James.
4th and 7 at TU 48 Martin,Matt punt 13 yards to the WAL39.

Tiffin at 06:43
1st and 10 at TU 31 Tiffin drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at TU 31 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete deep right to Lowe,Anthony for 18 yards to the TIF49

(Bremer,Diego) PENALTY TIF Illegal Block After FC Signal 15 yards from TIF31 to TIF16. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at TU 16 No Huddle-Shotgun Pinnix,Darius rush left for 12 yards gain to the TIF28 (Bunnaman,Kyle).
2nd and 13 at TU 28 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete short right to Pinnix,Darius for 6 yards to the TIF34

(Baugh,Stephen).
3rd and 7 at TU 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete deep middle to Lowe,Anthony for 11 yards to the TIF45

(Bremer,Diego), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short middle to Lewis,Josh broken up by Anderson,Rian.
2nd and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Anthony rush left for 3 yards gain to the TIF48 (Page,Robbie).
3rd and 7 at TU 48 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short left to Dean,James.
4th and 7 at TU 48 Martin,Matt punt 13 yards to the WAL39.

Walsh at 03:54
1st and 10 at WU 39 Walsh drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short right to Gray,Tyre for 0 yards to the WAL39

(Wimpye,Jermaine).
2nd and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 0 yards to the WAL39 (Robinson,Latrell).
3rd and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short middle to Jennings,Dom for 2 yards loss to the WAL37

(Tueimeh,Patrick).
4th and 12 at WU 37 Kashner,Garrett punt 48 yards to the TIF15.

Walsh at 03:54
1st and 10 at WU 39 Walsh drive start at 03:54.
1st and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short right to Gray,Tyre for 0 yards to the WAL39

(Wimpye,Jermaine).
2nd and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Jennings,Dom rush middle for 0 yards to the WAL39 (Robinson,Latrell).
3rd and 10 at WU 39 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass complete short middle to Jennings,Dom for 2 yards loss to the WAL37

(Tueimeh,Patrick).
4th and 12 at WU 37 Kashner,Garrett punt 48 yards to the TIF15.

Tiffin at 01:53
1st and 10 at TU 15 Tiffin drive start at 01:53.
1st and 10 at TU 15 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass complete short right to Lowe,Anthony for 9 yards to the TIF24

(Page,Robbie).
2nd and 1 at TU 24 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian rush middle for 21 yards gain to the TIF45, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TU 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Felder,Justin rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TIF50 (Bremer,Diego).
2nd and 5 at TU 50 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian rush right for 4 yards gain to the WAL46 (Colston,Javon; Bunnaman,Kyle),

out of bounds.
Tiffin 0-0 Walsh

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 1 at WU 46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at WU 46 No Huddle-Shotgun Pinnix,Darius rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WAL43 (Sanford II,Tim), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WU 43 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Jalen rush left for 9 yards gain to the WAL34 (Agresta,Johnny).
2nd and 1 at WU 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Nelson,Devin rush middle for 0 yards to the WAL34 (Bunnaman,Kyle).
3rd and 1 at WU 34 No Huddle-Shotgun Nelson,Devin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WAL32 (Shellenbarger,Marcus), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WU 32 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian pass incomplete short left to Dean,James PENALTY WAL Holding

(Jackson,Bobby) 10 yards from WAL32 to WAL22, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WU 22 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian rush left for 22 yards gain to the WAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:54, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at WU 3 Basile,Nick kick attempt good (H: West,Nick, LS: Schnieder,Cole).
1st and 10 at TU 35 West,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the WAL00, Touchback.

Tiffin 7-0 Walsh

Walsh at 12:54
1st and 10 at WU 25 Walsh drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at WU 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass intercepted by Wimpye,Jermaine at WAL31 Wimpye,Jermaine return 27

yards to the WAL04 (Gresham,Jaden).



Walsh at 12:54
1st and 10 at WU 25 Walsh drive start at 12:54.
1st and 10 at WU 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Vatter,Tom pass intercepted by Wimpye,Jermaine at WAL31 Wimpye,Jermaine return 27

yards to the WAL04 (Gresham,Jaden).
 

 

 

 

Tiffin at 12:42
1st and 4 at WU 4 Tiffin drive start at 12:42.
1st and 4 at WU 4 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Christian rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WAL00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:37.
1st and 10 at WU 3 Basile,Nick kick attempt good (H: West,Nick, LS: Schnieder,Cole).
1st and 10 at TU 35 West,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the WAL00, Touchback.

Tiffin 14-0 Walsh

Walsh at 12:37
1st and 10 at WU 25 Walsh drive start at 12:37.
1st and 10 at WU 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Carter,Tai rush left for 10 yards gain to the WAL35 (Lewis,Chucky), 1ST DOWN.
